

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) Nos. 250-251 OF 2014  
IN SLP(C)Nos. 35681-35682/2011

VIJAY SHYAM KESARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

Date: 06/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent as to why proceedings  
for contempt shall not be initiated against him.

(S.K. Rakheja)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar