

^ ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.250-251/2014 In SLP(C) Nos.35681-35682/2011

VIJAY SHYAM KESARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Elanchezhayar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the Learned counsel for the alleged contemnor states that

possession has already been handed over.

List the matter next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.10
15:09:11 IST
Reason: