

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.250-251 OF 2014  
IN  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.35681-35682 OF 2011

VIJAY SHYAM KESARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. As of today, in our opinion, nothing survives for our consideration and decision in these petitions, since the possession is handed over. Therefore, the Contempt Petitions are disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
(H.L. DATTU)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.07.22  
14:17:47 IST  
Reason:

New Delhi;  
Dated the 18th July, 2014  
ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 250-251/2014 In SLP(C) No. 35681-35682/2011  
(for prel.hearing)

VIJAY SHYAM KESARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Contempt Petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar